| Contract # |
|---|
| LAZY E RANCH L.L.C. ICSI BREEDING SERVICE CONTRACT |
| 9601 Lazy E Drive, Guthrie, OK 73044 |
| Phone: 405-282-3437, Fax: 405-282-6554, Email: ranchinfo@lazye.com |
| This ICSI Breeding Service Contract (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this day |
| , by and among (the "Mare Owner"), Solo Select |
| Horses LLC, (the "Stallion Owner"), and Lazy E Ranch, L.L.C., (the "Stallion Manager"). |
| 1. I, (Mare Owner), hereby reserve one (1) breeding to WOODY BE TUFF, |
| AQHA #4135846 for the mare, Registration number, for the |
| breeding fee of \$4,500, during the period of January 1 to December 31 of A separate |
| contract is required for each pregnancy produced via ICSI procedure once the carrying mare is |
| deemed 45 days in foal. Lazy E Ranch is to be notified of embryos produced as soon as the ICSI |
| procedure is completed. Any additional 45-day pregnancies will require an additional contract |
| and \$4,500 stallion fee due immediately. |
| 2. No funds are due with the execution of this contract. Stud fee will be due for each pregnancy |
| immediately upon checking 45 days pregnant. |
| 3. Stallion fees for embryos frozen will be the established fee for the year of implantation. |
| 4. Please state what ICSI facility you intend to use |
| 5. Owner must attach a copy of the mare's registration papers to this agreement and provide all |
| other information as requested. The owner agrees to breed the mare specified in this |
| agreement unless otherwise approved by the stallion manager. |
| 6. Frozen semen will be used for this contract unless fresh semen is available and requested. |
| 7. This contract provides for one (1) Breeder's Certificate. If multiple embryos are retrieved from |
| one breeding, it will be the responsibility of the mare owner to notify Lazy E Ranch of number |
| transferred. Stallion breeding reports are prepared immediately after the end of breeding |
| season. |
| 8. If the mare owner desires to freeze an embryo, it will solely be their responsibility to pay all |
| nomination fees. It is also the Mare Owner's responsibility to notify Lazy E Ranch when the |
| frozen embryo is utilized. If not reported by November 15th of the year implanted, Mare Owner |
| will be responsible for all late fees. |
| 9. TO OBTAIN A BREEDER'S CERTIFICATE YOU MUST NOTIFY LAZY E RANCH OF THE BIRTH OF THE |
| FOAL. CERTIFICATE WILL NOT BE ISSUED IF THE ACCOUNT IS NOT PAID IN FULL. |
| 10. If it should become necessary for Lazy E Ranch to retain the services of an attorney to |
| enforce its rights under the terms of this contract, including but not limited to the collection of |
| any sums due, the owner will pay Lazy E Ranch all expenses and costs, including reasonable and |
| necessary attorney's fees incurred by Lazy E Ranch in enforcing this contract. |

- 11. Any dispute related to this contract, will be governed by the laws of the State of Oklahoma and venue of any dispute arising from this contract shall be in Logan County, Oklahoma.
- 12. This contract is non-transferable nor assignable without prior written consent from Lazy E Ranch.
- 13. All international and US Clients must pay with US Funds via credit card (3% surcharge), wire transfer (\$50 surcharge) or check from a US bank account.

| 14. Special Provisions. Foals resulting from | es, Bonanza Cutting and NCHA Super Stakes. No |
|---|---|
| MARE TO BE BRED: (Please complete if Mare not already identified.) | REGISTRATION #: |
| APPROVED, this day of, 202_ Monty McNair, Manager (the "Stallion Manager" Lazy E Ranch, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability com | ") |
| Mare Owner's Signature: | Date: |
| Mare Owner Information | |
| Street Address: | |
| Cell Phone: Home Phone: | |
| Work Phone: Fax: | |
| Email: | |

VERY IMPORTANT: All contracts that have not been fully executed and returned with the booking fee within 30 days of issuance will be null and void!